Cash at Bank  2,262   -   -   -   -   2,262 1.75%

Receivables   -   -   -   -   37,815  37,815

Total financial assets  2,262   -   -   -   37,815  40,077

Financial Liabilities

Payables   -   -   -   -   (34,856)  (34,856)

Borrowings  (40,100)  (50,733)  (228,385)  (220,000)   -   (539,218) 4.28%

Total financial liabilities  (40,100)  (50,733) (228,385) (220,000)  (34,856)  (574,074)

Net Financial (Liabilities) Assets  (37,838)  (50,733) (228,385) (220,000) 2,959  (533,997)

The table above highlights that the Corporation’s total exposure to variable interest rates at 30 June 2019 was a net liability of
$36,230,080 (2018: $37,837,561)

There is sufficient volatility in interest rates and it is reasonably possible rates may change over the next 12 months. The table below
shows the impact on net profit and equity of a 0.50 per cent increase and a 0.50 per cent decrease in interest rates.

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Net Profit
higher/(lower)
0.5% increase

$’000

Net Profit
higher/(lower)
0.5% decrease

$’000

Profit after tax
higher/(lower)
0.5% increase

$’000

Profit after tax
higher/(lower)
0.5% decrease

$’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents  24  (24)  8  (8)

Interest Bearing Liabilities - Variable  (150)  150  (140)  140

Total  (126)  126  (132)  132

TasWater was withdrawn from the National Tax Equivalent Regime from 1 January 2019. As a consequence the Corporation’s exposure
to movements in interest rates is no longer insulated by any associated income tax impact.

17.4 Credit risk
Exposure to credit risk arises from the potential default of a counterparty, with respect to the Corporation’s financial assets.
Financial assets include cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables.  As identified in Note 17.2, the Corporation’s
maximum exposure to credit risk at reporting date was $45,652,515 (2018: $40,077,168).

Credit risk is measured at fair value. All receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis. Trade receivables consist of a large